

GAHC010132542017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA 200/2017

1:SRI SANKAR DAS
S/O SRI ABHAY CHARAN DAS @ ASHU R/O PANIGAON, DURGABARI,
A.T.ROAD, NAGAON TOWN, DIST. NAGAON, ASSAM, PIN 782001

VERSUS

1:SMT UJJLA SAHA and ANR
W/O LITAN SAHA

2:LALIT SAHA
BOTH ARE R/O THAKUR RAM KRISHNA ROAD
MOUZA TOWN
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN 78200

Advocate for the Appellant : MR.A C KALITA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. B CHAKRAVARTY

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MIR ALFAZ ALI

ORDER

Date : 12-09-2019

None appeared for the appellant on call. On the last occasion also, none appeared for the appellant.

Appeal stands dismissed for default.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant