

GAHC010281272025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/111/2026

SANKAR DAS
S/O SRI ABHAY CHARAN DAS @ ASHU R/O PANIGAON, DURGABARI,
A.T.ROAD, NAGAON TOWN, DIST. NAGAON, ASSAM, PIN 782001

VERSUS

ABHISHEK SAHA AND ORS
S/O LATE LITAN SAHA AND LATE UJJAL SAHA, PERMANENT RESIDENT
OF R.K ROAD, MOUZA TOWN, PS SADAR, DIST NAGAON, ASSAM

2:SMTI BINITA SAHA
D/O LATE LITAN SAHA AND LATE UJJAL SAHA
PERMANENT RESIDENT OF R.K ROAD
MOUZA TOWN
PS SADAR
DIST NAGAON
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : S KALITA, MR. M KALITA,MR. P DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/113/2026

SANKAR DAS
S/O LATE ABHAY CHARAN DAS @ ASHU DAS RESIDENT OF PANIGAON
DURGABARI AT ROAD
NAGAON

DIST NAGAON ASSAM 782001

VERSUS

ABHISHEK SAHA AND ORS
S/O LATE LITAN SAHA AND LATE UJJAL SAHA
PERMANENT RESIDENT OF R.K ROAD
MOUZA TOWN
PS SADAR
DIST NAGAON
ASSAM

2:SMTI BINITA SAHA
D/O LATE LITAN SAHA AND LATE UJJAL SAHA
PERMANENT RESIDENT OF R.K ROAD
MOUZA TOWN
PS SADAR
DIST NAGAON
ASSAM

Advocate for : S KALITA
Advocate for : appearing for ABHISHEK SAHA AND ORS

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/114/2026

SANKAR DAS
S/O LATE ABHAY CHARAN DAS @ ASHU DAS RESIDENT OF PANIGAON
DURGABARI AT ROAD
NAGAON
DIST NAGAON ASSAM 782001

VERSUS

SRI ABHISEKH SHA AND ORS
S/O LATE LITAN SAHA AND LATE UJJAL SAHA
PERMANENT RESIDENT OF R.K ROAD
MOUZA TOWN
PS SADAR
DIST NAGAON
ASSAM

2:SMTI BINITA SAHA
D/O LATE LITAN SAHA AND LATE UJJAL SAHA
PERMANENT RESIDENT OF R.K ROAD

MOUZA TOWN
PS SADAR
DIST NAGAON
ASSAM

Advocate for : S KALITA
Advocate for : appearing for SRI ABHISEKH SHA AND ORS

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/3417/2019

SRI SANKAR DAS
S/O SRI ABHAY CHANDRA DAS @ ASHU
R/O PANIGAON
DURGABARI
A.T. ROAD
NAGAON
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN 782001

VERSUS

SMT UJJLA SAHA and ANR
W/O LITAN SAHA
R/O THAKUR RAM KRISHNA ROAD
MOUZA TOWN
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN 782001

2:LALIT SAHA
S/O SATISH SAHA
R/O THAKUR RAM KRISHNA ROAD
MOUZA TOWN
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN 782001

Advocate for : MR. S KALITA
Advocate for : appearing for SMT UJJLA SAHA and ANR

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/112/2026

SANKAR DAS
S/O LATE ABHAY CHARAN DAS @ ASHU DAS RESIDENT OF PANIGAON
DURGABARI AT ROAD
NAGAON
DIST NAGAON ASSAM 782001

VERSUS

ABHISHEK SAHA AND ANR
S/O LATE LITAN SAHA AND LATE UJJAL SAHA
PERMANENT RESIDENT OF R.K ROAD
MOUZA TOWN
PS SADAR
DIST NAGAON
ASSAM

2:SMTI BINITA SAHA
D/O LATE LITAN SAHA AND LATE UJJAL SAHA
PERMANENT RESIDENT OF R.K ROAD
MOUZA TOWN
PS SADAR
DIST NAGAON
ASSAM

Advocate for : S KALITA
Advocate for : appearing for ABHISHEK SAHA AND ANR

Linked Case : RSA/200/2017

SRI SANKAR DAS
S/O SRI ABHAY CHARAN DAS @ ASHU R/O PANIGAON
DURGABARI
A.T.ROAD
NAGAON TOWN
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN 782001

VERSUS

SMT UJJLA SAHA and ANR
W/O LITAN SAHA

2:LALIT SAHA

BOTH ARE R/O THAKUR RAM KRISHNA ROAD
MOUZA TOWN
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN 782001

Advocate for : MR.A C KALITA

Advocate for : MR. B CHAKRAVARTY appearing for SMT UJJLA SAHA and ANR

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

11.03.2026

None appears.

List the matter again on 06.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant